
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 50,733
    Money Market 28,831
Total Cash 79,564

Accounts Receivable 173,494
Due from PKY Pinellas 203,312
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 460,182
TOTAL ASSETS 865,552

LIABILITIES & Fund Balance
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 57,699
    Accounts Payable 608,521
    Due to Parkway 18,820
    Due to PKY Pinellas 49,140
Total Liabilities 734,181

Fund Balance
    Calculated Fund Balance 131,371
TOTAL LIABILITIES & Fund Balance 865,552

As of: 07/31/2024

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (8% of year) (8% of year) (8% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 2,303,579 2,255,499 (48,080)
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 885 885
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 225 225
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 1,475 1,475
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 12,083 17,671 5,588
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 12 12
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 2,315,662 2,275,767 (39,895)

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 59,616 59,616 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 270,756 270,756 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 232,999 232,999 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 111,722 123,449 (11,726)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 75,066 78,855 (3,789)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 24,840 25,781 (941)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 18,133 18,133 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 24,095 24,095 0
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 1,656 0 1,656
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 258,336 249,873 8,463
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 47,693 43,987 3,706
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 37,508 30,551 6,957
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 85,201 138,651 (53,450)
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 131,652 131,652 0
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 667 792 (125)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 208,159 208,159 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 5,216 0 5,216
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 1,667 3,003 (1,337)
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 1,667 9 1,658
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 21 36 (15)
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 417 5,600 (5,183)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 17 0 17
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 21 0 21
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 356,647 363,680 (7,033)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 3,974 1,545 2,429
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 994 0 994
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 21,667 0 21,667
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 7,700 2,659 5,041
    R&M - Building 168,469 14,039 16,633 (2,594)
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 32,917 0 32,917
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 37,756 93 37,663
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 9,167 7,863 1,304
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 76,259 62,240 14,018
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 125,194 0 125,194
    R&M - Streets 53,654 4,471 0 4,471
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 21 0 21
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 1,167 476 690
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 10,733 7,630 3,102
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 3,333 5,995 (2,661)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 7,250 6,920 330
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 5,250 19,101 (13,851)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 2,315,662 2,140,833 174,829

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 2,315,662 2,140,833 174,829

Excess (Deficit funds for the (1) month 0 (0) 134,934 134,934
       period ending July 31, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (1) month Period Ended July 31, 2024



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1357 07/05/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 447.48
1358 07/05/2024 All Phase Paving & Sealing 49,940.00
1359 07/05/2024 Allied Universal Security 31,818.91
1360 07/05/2024 Conn & Buenaventura, P.A 10,605.00
1361 07/05/2024 Cooper & Associates 2,265.00
1362 07/05/2024 East-West Electric, Inc 11,636.08
1363 07/05/2024 Engineering Systems, Inc. 18,805.82
1364 07/05/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 36,411.22
1365 07/05/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1366 07/05/2024 Summit Broadband 252,088.12
1367 07/10/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 805,561.17
1368 07/10/2024 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 792.00
1369 07/12/2024 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 11,306.25
1370 07/12/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 908.68
1371 07/12/2024 Allied Universal Security 22,704.33
1372 07/12/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 1,537.48
1374 07/12/2024 Cooper & Associates 4,975.00
1375 07/12/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1376 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,399.35
1377 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,282.11
1378 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,263.61
1379 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,230.40
1380 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,153.06
1381 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,088.92
1382 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 826.64
1383 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 787.64
1384 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 774.92
1385 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 771.61
1386 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 761.32
1387 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 750.20
1388 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 726.60
1389 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 694.08
1390 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 694.01
1391 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 667.00
1392 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 664.84
1393 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 473.88
1394 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 437.75
1395 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 432.78
1396 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 408.95
1397 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 407.29
1398 07/12/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 381.20

Check Register
Date Range:  07/01/2024 to 07/31/2024



1399 07/12/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 1,026.25
1400 07/12/2024 Ink Spot Media 4,008.64
1401 07/12/2024 Marsh USA, Inc. 64,802.85
1402 07/12/2024 O2 consulting Inc 310.00
1403 07/12/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 2,481.12
1404 07/12/2024 Pipe Restoration Solution, Inc 1,450.00
1405 07/12/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1406 07/12/2024 Screening Solutions, LLC 3,220.00
1407 07/12/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 30,669.15
1408 07/22/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 242.24
1409 07/22/2024 Pathward, National Association 375,452.13
1410 07/22/2024 Pinellas County Utilities 135,680.37
1411 07/22/2024 Summit Broadband 252,119.61
1413 07/25/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 519.83
1414 07/25/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 65.43
1415 07/25/2024 274 Gorman Clearwater 592.22
1416 07/25/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 2,056.96
1417 07/25/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 250.00
1418 07/25/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,105.00
1419 07/25/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 4,968.00
1420 07/25/2024 South Data, Inc. 1,597.86

2,169,470.77

Total 2,169,470.77


